D original document(s) or El os	Please record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jon C. Moretta	Name: Kellogg Brown & Root, Inc.
1.8.02	Address: 601 Jefferson Houston, Texas 77002
3. Nature of conveyance: 図Assignment	4. Application or patent number(s):
☐ Security Interest ☐ Merger ☐ Change of name ☐ Other	Application No(s). 09/815,372 Patent No(s).
Execution date: August 9, 2001	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
5. Correspondence name and address concerning recordation of the attached document(s):	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Daniel N. Lundeen	7. Total fee (\$40 per property):\$ <u>40.00</u> ☐ Enclosed
Address: Lundeen & Arismendi, L.L.P. P.O. Box 131144 Houston, Texas 77219-1144	 Charge to deposit account* Previously paid (see enclosed correspondence with payment stamp) Credit overpayment or charge any deficiency to deposit account* Resubmission (earlier transmittal letter with payment stamp enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number: 501285/DNL/KEL-83
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document2	
Daniel N. Lundeen Name of person Signing Signature	October 22, 2001 Date
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, postage prepaid as Express Mail Post office to Addressee, Mailing Label No. EM103884538US, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below:	
Marcee Lundeen Name of person mailing paper Name of person mailing paper Signature	October 22, 2001 Date
01/29/2002 GTON11 00000122 501285 09815372	

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012508 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ALDRICH HOLT NORTHUP, JR., 2915 Winding Shore Lane, Katy, Texas 77450; CAMERON O. OLSON, 14230 Wunderlich Road, Apt. 197, Houston, Texas 77069; ROBERT A. ROBINSON, 4018 Creek Ridge Lane, Missouri City, Texas 77459: MURUGESAN SUBRAMANIAN, 7200 Almeda Road #405. Houston, Texas; CHRIS W. TAYLOR, Houston, Texas 77054; and JON C. MORETTA, 2244 Center Ave., Northbrook, IL 60062 do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kellogg Brown & Root, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 601 Jefferson Avenue, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in "PRILLING HEAD ASSEMBLY FOR and to the invention entitled PELLETIZER VESSEL" (Case No. 00-0671/KEL83), invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith, and all patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries. and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS <u>01</u> day of _	AUGUST , 2001.
	JON C. MORETTA
STATE OF TEXAS ILLINOIS	§
COUNTY OF HARRIS COOK	§ § §
On this day of <u>Quayust</u> , 2001, before me personally appeared the above named JON C. MORETTA , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this day of <u>Quayust</u> , 2001.	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" JANET P. PALMER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/04/02	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012508 FRAME: 0723